
Coaches Directory 

Sport Head Coach Email 
Baseball Brandon Shurr brandonjshurr@gmail.com  

Boys Basketball Ken “Snip” Esterly snipesterly@yahoo.com  

Girls Basketball Bob Birmingham rbirmingham@berkscatholic.org  

Bowling Jason Leininger leiningerjason@hotmail.com  

Cheerleading Michele Mace Mkupres14@ptd.net 

Cross Country Glen Heck glenheck@ptd.net 

Field Hockey Victoria Schutt vgschutt@comcast.net 

Football Rick Keeley rkeeley@berkscatholic.org 

Golf Chris Gallo cgallo@schuylkillvalley.org  

Ice Hockey Jeff Wertz bccoachwertz@gmail.com  

Boys Lacrosse John Verno caesarlax@verizon.net  

Girls Lacrosse Andi Ditsky arditsky@hotmail.com  

Boys Soccer John Walker skywalk1soccer@ptd.net 

Girls Soccer Mark Pfeiffenberger mpfeiffenberger@dtlr.com  

Softball Michael Smith mchlmgs24@gmail.com  

Boys Tennis Lauren Urban lurban@berkscatholic.org  

Girls Tennis Lauren Urban lurban@berkscatholic.org  

Track Glen Heck glenheck@ptd.net  

Girls Volleyball Lexi Leddy leddylexi@gmail.com  

Boys Volleyball Lexi Leddy leddylexi@gmail.com  

Wrestling Derek Sola dsola@berkscatholic.org  

 

 

JH Sports 

Sport Head Coach Email 
JH Baseball Ben Swisher bswisher117@comcast.net  

JH Boys Basketball Miguel Diaz miggzd@icloud.com  

JH Girls Basketball Tres Wolf treswolf@aol.com  

JH Cheerleading Michele Mace Mkupres14@ptd.net 

JH Field Hockey   

JH Football Ryan Gonzalez Ryan.gonzalez1006@gmail.com 

JH Boys Soccer   

JH Girls Soccer Jim Sekella jim@rallylights.com 

JH Softball Hannah Cassner cassner8@gmail.com  

JH Wrestling Sean Maciejewski smaciejewski@redrobinpa.com  
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